

Azure Power to Announce Results for Second Fiscal Quarter 2017, on November 22, 2016

November 15, 2016

New Delhi, November 15, 2016: Azure Power (NYSE: AZRE), a leading independent power producer in the solar power sector in India, will report financial results for the second quarter ended September 30, 2016, on Tuesday, November 22, 2016. The Company will hold its quarterly conference call to discuss these results and updated outlook at 9:30 a.m. US Eastern Standard Time. Investors may access a live webcast of this conference call by visiting http://investors.azurepower.com/events-and-presentations.

Members of the public who would like to listen to the conference call should dial 1-888-317-6003 (in the U.S.) and 1-412-317-6061 (outside the U.S.) and enter passcode 5573341. The number should be dialled at least 10 minutes prior to the start of the conference call. For those unable to listen to the live broadcast, a replay will be available approximately two hours after the conclusion of the call. The replay will remain available until Tuesday, December 06, 2016 and can be accessed by dialling 1-877-344-7529 (in the U.S.) and 1-412-317-0088 (outside the U.S.) and entering the replay pass code 10096842.

Please direct any questions regarding obtaining access to the conference call to Azure Power Investor Relations, via e-mail, at ir@azurepower.com.

About Azure Power

Azure Power (NYSE: AZRE) is a leader in the Indian Solar Industry. Azure Power developed India's first utility scale solar project in 2009 and has been at the forefront of developments in the sector as a developer, constructor and operator of utility scale and rooftop solar projects since its inception in 2008. With its in-house engineering, procurement and construction expertise and advanced in-house operations and maintenance capability, Azure Power manages the entire development and operation process, providing low-cost solar power solutions to customers throughout India.

For more information, visit: www.azurepower.com

Media Contact

Samitla Subba +91-11-4940 9800 pr@azurepower.com Marketing, Azure Power

